
List of participants to the GCP21 Strategic meeting on the Regional CMD Control Plan 
 

# Name First Name Email Institution Title/Function 

            

  Organizers         

1 Fauquet Claude C.fauquet@cgiar.org GCP21 virologist 

2 Becerra Luis L.A.Becerra@cgiar.org CIAT biodiversity 

3 Newby Jonathan j.newby@cgiar.org CIAT economy 

4 Akoroda Malachy malachyoakoroda@gmail.com CIAT GCP21 

  International Experts       

5 Legg James j.legg@cgiar.org IITA virologist 

6 Kulakow Peter P.Kulakow@cgiar.org IITA breeder 

7 Lava Kumar l.kumar@cgiar.org IITA diagnostic 

8 Walsh Steve walshstephenpatrick@gmail.com USA seed system 

9 Sheela   sheelactcri@yahoo.co.in CTCRI breeder 

10 Makesh Kumar makeshctcri@gmail.com CTCRI virologist 

11 Ceballos Hernan h.ceballos@cgiar.org CIAT breeder 

12 Cuellar Wilmer w.cuellar@cgiar.org CIAT virology 

13 Minato  Nami N.Minato@cgiar.org CIAT surveillance 

14 Delaquis Erik E.Delaquis@CGIAR.ORG CIAT seed system 

15 Malik Imran A.Malik@cgiar.org CIAT varietal testing 

16 Gracen Vernon vg45@cornell.edu Cornell Univ Breeder 

17 Botella Jimmy j.botella@uq.edu.au AU diagnostic tools 

18 Mason Michael m.mason@uq.edu.au AU diagnostic tools 

  Cambodia         

19 Vanhan Hean  heanvanhan@gmail.com GDA DG 

20 Pich Op oppich1970@gmail.com PPSPD-GDA Deputy Director 

21 Monthivut Ker monthivuthker@gmail.com PPSPD-GDA Director 

22 Khan Samban khannsamban@yahoo.com DoIC-GDA Director 

23 Phirun Iv ivphipm@gmail.com DoID-GDA Deputy Director 

24 Minea Mao minea_mao@yahoo.com AED-GDA Director 

25 Seng Leang leangseng_2008@yahoo.com PDAFF, Stung Treng Director 

26 Huot Kuy kuyhuot@gmail.com PDAFF, Kratie Director 

27 Sona Soy soy_sona@yahoo.com PDAFF, Rattanakiri Director 

28 Kheang Song song_kheang@yahoo.com PDAFF, Mondolkiri Director 

29 Piseth Heng pisethheng125@gmail.com PDAFF, Tboung Khmum Director 

30 Savoeun Kim ksavoeun@yahoo.com PDAFF, Kampong Cham Director 

31 Bunthan Ngo nbunthan@rua.edu.kh Royal University of 
Agriculture 

Rector 

32 Makara Ouk ou.makara13@gmail.com CARDI Director 

33 Srean Pao sreanpao@gmail.com Battanbang U. Acting Dean 

34 Penn  Sovicheat sovicheatpenn@yahoo.com Domestic Trade MOC Director General 

35 Kemvichet Long long.kemvichet@gmail.com International Cooperation 
Department MOC 

Director  

36 Oung Sokhan Oung oungsokhan@gmail.com Domestic Trade 
Department MOC 

Director 

37 Ung Dara Rat Moni dararatmoni.ung@gmail.com AIMS MOC Assistance of Project 
Director 

  Vietnam     

38 Ham Le Hui lhham@agi.ac.vn AGI Former DG AGI 

39 Hoat Trinh Xuan  trinhxuanhoatppri@gmail.com PPRI Deputy DG 

40 Hy nguyen huu nguyenhuuhy@gmail.com HARC Director HARC 

41 Ugaki Masashi ugaki@k.u-tokyo.ac.jp TokyoU   

42 Nguyen Anh VU nguyen.anh.vu.agi@gmail.com AGI   

43 Nguyen Van Liem nguyenvanliem@yahoo.com PPRI DG 

44 Nguyen Trong Hien trong_hienccc@yahoo.com TCRC   



45 Phong Bui Xuan buixuanphong@gmail.com PPD-MARD   

  Laos       

46 Phithaksoun Siriphonh syriphonh@gmail.com IPPC Director IPPC 

47 Khonesavanh Chittarath chittarhat_2005@yahoo.com NAFRI Scientist 

48 Phanthasin  Khanthavong khanthavongp@gmail.com NAFRI Scientist 

  Thailand       

49 Wilaiwan Promkum yamjoy@gmail.com DOA-Plant Protection 
Research and Development 
Office 

Director 

50 Prapit Wongtiem  prapit508@gmail.com Field and Renewable 
Energy Crops Research 
Institute 

Acting Expert of Field 
Crops 

51 Phoowanarth Maneechoat  phoowanarth.m@doa.in.th DOA-Plant Protection 
Research and Development 
Office 

Plant Pathology 
Specialist,  

52 Sarobol Ed agred@ku.ac.th KU-TTDI Physiologist 

53 Kasitratana Wichai agrwck@ku.ac.th KU Virologist 

54 Chalermpol Phumichai chalermpol.ph@gmail.com KU Breeder 

55 Wanwisa Siriwan wanwisa.si@ku.th KU Virlogist 

56 Wattanavanic
hkul 

Somboon somboonwt@gmail.com North Eastern Tapioca 
Trade Association 

President 

57 Varatanasin Somchai chonbur_association@hotmail.com The Thai Tapioca Products 
Factory Association  

President 

58 Wattanaruan
grong 

Boonmee Boonmee.Wattanaruangrong@ingr
edion.com 

Ingredion Director business 

59 Surapong  Saengsiripong
pun 

s.tony@kengsenggroup.com TTTA Vice-President 

  Donors/Collaborators/Officials       

60 Molera 
Teruel 

Alfons alfons.molera@giz.de GIZ GIZ adviser 

61 Kang Phalla phalla.kang@giz.de GIZ GIZ Coordinator Cassava 
Value Chain  

62 Run Sophannara Sophannara_run@giz.de GIZ Deputy Director PDAFF 
Banteay Meanchey 

63 Simmanivong Dulce  Dulce.Simmanivong@aciar.gov.au ACIAR-Laos Lao-Cambodia 

64 MacFadyen Sarina Sarina.Macfadyen@csiro.au ACIAR Australia 

65 Russell Lean Iean.Russell@fao.org FAO-KH   

66 Ly Proyuth Proyuth.Ly@fao.org FAO-KH   

67 STEINMETZ Philippe steinmetzp@afd.fr AFD Directeur Cambodge 

68 MUONG Sideth muongs@afd.fr AFD   

69 ROUSSEL Aymeric Aymeric.Roussel@eeas.europa.eu EU EEAS-PHNOM PENH 

70 Wisal Hin wisalhin@hotmail.com UNDP-PP   

71 Leang Reathmana Reathmana.leang@undp.org UNDP-PP   

72 Sakphouseth Meng sakphouseth@gmail.com IFAD-PP   

73 Ypma  Peter PieterYpma@cavackh.org CAVAC   

74 Neng Por PorNeng@cavackh.org CAVAC   

75 Songbi Chen songbichen@hotmail.com CATAS China 

76 Hiroki Tokunaga hiroki.tokunaga@riken.jp RIKEN Molecular Virology 

  Facilitator/Communications Specialist      

77 Mateo-Vega Javier J.MateoVega@cgiar.org CIAT Partnership 

78 Fernandez Julio Mario J.m.fernandez@cgiar.org CIAT Communication 

79 Mejia Maria 
Fernanda 

M.F.Mejia@CGIAR.ORG CIAT Communication 

80 Romero Madelline m.romero@cgiar.org CIAT Communication 

81 Pham Lee l.pham@cgiar.org CIAT Organisation 

82 Sok Sophearith S.Sok@cgiar.org CIAT Logistics 
 


